504206398 01/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4253075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD E KITCHEN	01/31/2017
SARA B KITCHEN	01/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROKKIT DEVELOPMENT CORP
Street Address:	7 MARSHALL ROAD
City:	MAHAFFEY
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15757

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7320201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3059157333

Email: djmiller275@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: DAWN J MILLER
Address Line 1: 7 MARSHALL ROAD

Address Line 4: MAHAFFEY, PENNSYLVANIA 15757

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN J MILLER	
SIGNATURE:	/dawn j miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2017	

Total Attachments: 2 source=pto1595#page1.tif source=pto1595#page2.tif

PATENT 504206398 REEL: 041139 FRAME: 0143

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) RONALD E. KITCHEN AND SARA B. KITCHEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ROKKIT DEVELOPMENT CORP. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) JANUARY 31, 2017 Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 7 MARSHALL ROAD City: MAHAFFEY		
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	State: PA Country: USA zip: 15757 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)		
11/217,963 Additional numbers att	7,320, 20/ lached? ☐ Yes ⊠No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: ROKKIT DEVELOPMENT CORP Internal Address: % ROBEAT K. KITCHEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Street Address: 7 MARSHAUL ROAD	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: MAHAFFEY	8. Payment Information		
State: PA Zip: 15757 Phone Number: 814 · 591 · 2147 Docket Number: Email Address: R085912147@GMAIL.COM	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: DAWN J M LLEL Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT

REEL: 041139 FRAME: 0144

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, we, Ronald E. Kitchen and Sara B. Kitchen of Mahaffey PA, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Wall Construction

No. 7,320,201, dated January 22, 2008; and whereas, we are now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Rokkit Development Corp.

of Mahaffey PA

hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is

7 Marshall Road, Mahaffey, PA 15757

City of Mahaffey, and State of Pennsylvania

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the total contract amount of One hundred forty-eight thousand five hundred fifty-two and 79/100 dollars (\$148,552.79), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by we had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 315+ day of January 20 17, at 1972 (HEAD, Ma

Signature Ronald E. Kitchen

Signature Sara B. Kitchen

State of PENNSY VENIA County of Clear field SS:

Before me personally appeared said Ronald E. Kitchen and Sara B. Kitchen

and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 31^{51} day of

,20_1/7 January

COMMONWEALTH OF PENINSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Gay L. Clark, Notary Public

New Washington Boro, Clearfield County My Commission Expires May 2, 2017

MEMBER, PERINSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

PATENT

REEL: 041139 FRAME: 0145